vehicle and so constructed that no part of its weight rests upon the towing vehicle. 23 

TRUCK : Every motor vehicle designed, used or maintained primarily for the transportation 24 
of property for commercial purposes having a registered gross vehicle weight exceeding 25 
eighteen thousand (18,000) pounds. 26 

TRUCK-TRACTOR : Every motor vehicle designed and used primarily for commercial 27 
purposes for drawing other vehicles and not so constructed as to carry a load other than a 28 
part of the weight of the vehicle and load so drawn. 29

[...]

84 and shall be designed in such a manner that vehicles waiting in the loading area do not 
85 impede vehicular circulation in the parking area.

86    F.   Off Street Off-Street Loading: Spaces for off street off-street loading shall be required 
87 as follows for all buildings exceeding twenty five thousand (25,000) square feet and used 
88 for retail, office, industrial, hospital, storage warehousing (not self-service warehouses), 
89 and similar uses:

90 GFA Of Building
91 (Square Feet)

92 Number Of Berths

93 GFA Of Building
94 (Square Feet)

95 Number Of Berths